
F.12 (7-C)/ortho/3576/2022-23/DDUH/Pur/PF-Part Ii/212of 

2 

Sr. No. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

The DDU Hospital intents to procure the under mentioned consumables items. The details of the 

items are as follows: 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI -110064 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION REGARDING PROCUREMENT OF ITEMS UNDER GFR - 155 

Description 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 

Wire Cutter for Cutting K Wires upto 2.5 mm 

AM Prosthesis Size - 41 

AM Prosthesis Size - 43 

AM Prosthesis Size - 45 

AM Prosthesis Size - 47 

AM Prosthesis Size - 47 

PEN Screw Driver for 8.0 mm PFN bolts 

PFN Guide Wire for cumulated screws 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 75mm 

Proximal femoral nail PEN Bolts Size 6.4 x 80mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 85 mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 90mm 
Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 90 mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 95 mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 100 mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 105 mm 

Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 110 mm 

Illizarov Nuts 10 mm 

Illizarov wire for ring fixator system 

Qty 

02 

06 

06 

12 

12 

06 

01 

10 

13 

30 

28 

28 

30 

30 

30 

15 

15 

600 

150 

Demand By 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

Further, the quotation submitted later than 7 days will not be accepted. 
This issue with the prior approval of Medical Director. 

Date FBI 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 
HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 

HOD, Ortho 
HOD, Ortho 

The notice being uploaded on website of H & FW department GNCTD for inviting quotation 

regarding the proposed procurement on following terms and conditions. 

(i) Each packet of item should be marked as "DDU HOSPITAL SUPPLY, and "NOT FOR SALE." 

(iüi) Supply should be made strictly in accordance with the approved specification/sample. 
(ii) Full delivery should be made to the concerned store of this Hospital during working days b/w 9 AM to 
3PM on F.0.R. destination basis within 7 days from the date of the issue of the supply order in the case of 

Indian items. 
FOR DELAYED SUPPLY-A penalty of 0.5% of the value of delayed supply per working days will be imposed 
subject to maximum of 10% of the total value of the delayed supply. 

Any individual /firm who wish to give quotation for proposed procurement may submit their quotation in 
sealed pack envelop to Medical Director, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New Delhi-110064 through 
central dairy within 07 days of uploading of this notice on website. (For example if Notice uploaded 
on HFW website on 1" day of month then interested firms can submit their quotation to Medical 
Director through Central Diary of DDUH by 7 day of the month, if 7 is holiday then next working 
day will be considered). 

Virell 
DR VINAL SHARMA 

(PURCHASE OFTILE) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

