OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110064

HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 11000-F.12 (7-C)/Ortho/3576/2022-23/DDUH/Pur/PF-Part II / 21 208 Date 074162]

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION REGARDING PROCUREMENT OF ITEMS UNDER GFR – 155

The DDU Hospital intents to procure the under mentioned consumables items. The details of the items are as follows:-

items are as follows:-		Qty	Demand By
Sr. No.	Description	02	HOD, Ortho
1	Wire Cutter for Cutting K Wires upto 2.5 mm		HOD, Ortho
2	AM Prosthesis Size - 41	06	HOD, Ortho
3	AM Prosthesis Size - 43	06	HOD, Ortho
4	AM Prosthesis Size - 45	12	
5	AM Prosthesis Size - 47	12	HOD, Ortho
<u> </u>	AM Prosthesis Size - 47	06	HOD, Ortho
7	PFN Screw Driver for 8.0 mm PFN bolts	01	HOD, Ortho
8	PFN Guide Wire for cumulated screws	10	HOD, Ortho
9	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 75mm	13	HOD, Ortho
10	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 80mm	30	HOD, Ortho
11	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 85 mm	28	HOD, Ortho
	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 6.4 x 90mm	28	HOD, Ortho
12	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 90 mm	30	HOD, Ortho
13	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 95 mm	30	HOD, Ortho
14	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 100 mm	30	HOD, Ortho
15	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 105 mm	15	HOD, Ortho
16	Proximal femoral nail PFN Bolts Size 8.2 x 110 mm	15	HOD, Ortho
17		600	HOD, Ortho
18	Illizarov Nuts 10 mm	150	HOD, Ortho
19	Illizarov wire for ring fixator system	150	HOD, OI HIO

The notice being uploaded on website of H & FW department GNCTD for inviting quotation regarding the proposed procurement on following terms and conditions.

- (i) Each packet of item should be marked as "DDU HOSPITAL SUPPLY, and "NOT FOR SALE."
- (ii) Supply should be made strictly in accordance with the approved specification/sample.
- (iii) Full delivery should be made to the concerned store of this Hospital during working days b/w 9 AM to 3PM on F.O.R. destination basis within 7 days from the date of the issue of the supply order in the case of Indian items.

FOR DELAYED SUPPLY-A penalty of 0.5% of the value of delayed supply per working days will be imposed subject to maximum of 10% of the total value of the delayed supply.

Any individual /firm who wish to give quotation for proposed procurement may submit their quotation in sealed pack envelop to Medical Director, DDU Hospital, Hari Nagar New Delhi-110064 through central dairy within 07 days of uploading of this notice on website. (For example if Notice uploaded on HFW website on 1st day of month then interested firms can submit their quotation to Medical Director through Central Diary of DDUH by 7th day of the month, if 7th is holiday then next working day will be considered).

Further, the quotation submitted later than 7 days will not be accepted.

This issue with the prior approval of Medical Director.

DR VINAL SHARMA
(PURCHASE OFFICE)